TOWN OF JAMESTOWN TOWN COUNCIL

Jamestown Municipal Building 421 E. Main Street, Jamestown, IN (765) 676-6331 <u>www.jamestownin.com</u> Special Town Council Meeting Thursday, September 23, 2021 Jamestown Municipal Building 6 PM

Zoom Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/92996299316?pwd=NTVxeUd2WFIxV1UyQWZKdGFIU1INUT09

Agenda

CALL TO ORDER: 1.Pledge of Allegiance 2.Roll Call

PRESENTATIONS: NONE NEW BUSINESS: PUBLIC REQUEST TO SPEAK: (Topics Not Related To An Agenda Item) Please limit comments to 3-5 minutes to allow others time to address the Town Council. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: NEW BUSINESS: 1.Consider An Appointment to Fill a Vacancy on the Town Council

**** Click on the BLUE LINKS to view the documents associated with the agenda item** The next regular Jamestown Town Council meeting is scheduled for **October 5, at 7:00 PM**. This agenda is sent as a courtesy to the public and while steps are taken to ensure that all items to come before the Council are listed; Changes can be made to the agenda after it is e-mailed to the public. Please call the ADA Compliance Officer, at (765) 676-6331 48 hours in advance, if accommodations for individuals with disabilities are needed in order that advance